
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 160


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2ND FEBRUARY, 2021/ MAGHA 13, 1942 (SAKA)


ROAD CONSTRUCTION IN NAXAL AFFECTED AREAS


†160. SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the blocks in naxal affected areas of Giridih and Hazaribagh districts of Jharkhand State where roads have been constructed;

(b) if not, whether any proposal for road construction is under consideration of the Government;

(c) if so, the details therof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a to d): Names of the blocks of Giridih and Hazaribagh districts of

Jharkhand, where roads have been constructed under the schemes Road

Requirement Plan-I (RRP-I), Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) and

Road Connectivity Project in LWE affected Areas (RCPLWEA) are as under:

Name of Block Name of
Districts

Bagodar, Bengabad, Birni, Deori, Dumri,
Gandy, Gawan, Giridih, GiridihSadar, Jamua,
Pirtand, Raj Dhanbar and Tisri.

Giridih

Barhi, Barkagaon, Barkattha, Bisnugarh,
Chauparan, Churchu, HazaribaghSadar,
Ichak, Karedari, Katkamdag, Katkamsandi
and Padma.

Hazaribagh


Details of the roads constructed in Giridih and Hazaribagh districts under

RRP-I, PMGSY and RCPLWEA are placed at Annexure-I.


ANNEXURE-I
L.S.US.Q NO. 160 FOR 02.02.2021


Material for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 160 for 02.02.2021 under RRP-I


1. Widening to 2-lane & improvement in km. 0.00 to 21.00 & km. 62.650 to 73.00 of NH-100

(Chatra-Hazaribagh-Bagodar road) in Jharkhand under LWE Scheme (Job No. LWE-JH-

2009-10-84).  Completion Date: 05.01.2017.

2. Widening to 2-lane with paved shoulder & improvement of NH-114A from km 251.400 to

290.300.  Completion Date: 28.12.2019.
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ANNEXURE-I
L.S.US.Q NO. 160 FOR 02.02.2021


Material for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 160 for 02.02.2021 under PMGSY and RCPLWEA


Completed Works

Sl.
No.

Name of
District

Name of Block
No. of Road Works Completed Length of Road Works Completed LSB Works Completed

PMGSY-I PMGSY-II RCPLWE Total PMGSY-I PMGSY-II RCPLWE Total PMGSY-I PMGSY-II RCPLWE Total

1 Giridih Bagodar 49     49 184.7     184.7 3     3

2 Giridih Bengabad 47     47 141.2     141.2 1     1

3 Giridih Birni 35     35 162.7     162.7 6     6

4 Giridih Deori 51 1   52 149.1 8.2   157.4 2   2 4

5 Giridih Dumri 66     66 239.0     239.0 1     1

6 Giridih Gandy  39     39 163.1     163.1 6     6

7 Giridih Gawan 18     18 56.6     56.6 3     3

8 Giridih GiridihSadar 38     38 121.3     121.3 2     2

9 Giridih Jamua 44     44 176.1     176.1 5     5

10 Giridih Pirtand 43     43 119.0     119.0 3     3

11 Giridih Raj  Dhanbar 28     28 101.6     101.6 4     4

12 Giridih Tisri 32     32 90.7     90.7 7     7

Total Giridih 490 1 0 491 1705.2 8.2 0.0 1713.4 43 0 2 45

1 Hazaribagh Barhi 41 1   42 136.9 11.6   148.5 2     2

2 Hazaribagh Barkagaon 29     29 111.6     111.6 2     2

3 Hazaribagh Barkattha 42     42 130.6     130.6       0

4 Hazaribagh Bisnugarh 69   2 71 255.2   47.0 302.2 4     4

5 Hazaribagh Chauparan 66     66 187.8     187.8 2     2

6 Hazaribagh Churchu 32     32 111.0     111.0 1     1

7 Hazaribagh HazaribaghSadar 10     10 23.6     23.6 1     1

8 Hazaribagh Ichak 27 1   28 97.3 15.0   112.3       0

9 Hazaribagh Karedari 25 1   26 137.6 5.0   142.6       0

10 Hazaribagh Katkamsandi 37   2 39 129.9   16.1 146.0 2     2

11 Hazaribagh Padma  10     10 28.0     28.0       0

Total Hazaribagh 388 3 4 395 1349.7 31.6 63.1 1444.4 14 0 0 14
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